100m
200m
400m
800m
1000m
1500m
3000m
5000m
10000m

10km Strassenlauf
Halbmarathon
Marathon

110m HU 106.7cm
400m HU 91.4cm
3000m St.

Hoch

Stab

Weit

Drei

Kugel 7.26kg
Diskus 2.00kg
Hammer 7.26kg
Speer 800g

Zehnkampf

4x100m

4x400m

3x1000m

Olympische

Ameéricaine

10.2/10.51
21.00
45.37
1:42.55
2:15.63
3:38.44
8:00.43
13:40.28
28:22.53

28:38
1:02.16
2:07.23

13.52
51.31
8:42.68
2.16
2.16
5.10
7.58
15.58
16.56
57.68
80.51
71.10

7836 Pt.

40.92

3:09.92

7:20.66

3:10.22

6:30.33

Manner - Rekorde

Franco Fahndrich 54

Marcel Arnold 62
Marcel Arnold 62
André Bucher 76
André Bucher 76
André Bucher 76
Viktor Rothlin 74
Viktor Ré6thlin 74
Viktor Rothlin 74

Viktor Rothlin 74
Viktor Rothlin 74
Viktor Rothlin 74

Ivan Bitzi 75
Robert Meyer 72
Kasimir Kunz 62

Peter Marchy 47
Mario Graber 60

Mathias Schwab 86

Elmar Sidler 52
Carlos Lima 70

Theo Wyss 52
Stanislav Kovar 64
Patric Suter 77
Cyrill Amhof 06

Mirko Spada 69

Hochwacht Zug

BTV Luzern
BTV Luzern
BTV Luzern

LR Beromunster
LR Berominster
LR Beromunster
STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach

STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach

LV Horw
TV Inwil
LC Luzern

BTV Luzern
BTV Luzern
LC Luzern
TV Willisau
LC Luzern

STV Luzern
Hochwacht Zug
Hochwacht Zug
LC Luzern

LC Luzern

Oberli / Ebner / Keller / L.Pissoke

BTV Luzern

a5 5

Zurich
Luzern
Zofingen
Zirich
Langenthal
Luzern
Budapest
Kassel
Lissabon/P

Milano ITA
Milano ITA
Tokyo/JPN

Meilen
Genéeve
Luzern

Zurich
Sarnen
Frauenfeld
Genf
Olten

Luzern
Schaffhausen
Loffingen D
Luzern

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

08.06.74
07.06.84
22.07.83
17.08.01
24.05.01
25.06.96
05.06.98
23.06.99
07.04.00

30.10.05
02.04.06
26.02.12

10.07.05
30.06.01
06.07.91

16.08.74
23.05.81
14.06.09
25.08.74
03.08.91

26.05.84
17.08.97
17.09.03
16.07.24

Ibach 29./30.08.98
11.32 -1.7/6.96 +0.4/15.90/1.86/50.27/14.46 0.0/43.19/4.70/59.24/4:33.13

Zug

Aarau

Ch.Strassle / F.Fahndrich / P.Mihlebach / M.Arnold

TV Inwil

M.Christen / Ph.Berger / A.Wuest

Hochwacht Zug

M.Trinkler / B.Alig / S.Kaiser / B.Bchler

TV Inwil

D.Meier / A.Wuest / U.Albert

Ibach

Winterthur

Zug

29.05.99

13.05.84

10.09.06

27.05.90

21.05.05



100m
200m
400m
800m
1000m
1500m
3000m
5000m
10000m

10km Strassenlauf
Halbmarathon

110m HU 106.7cm
400m HO 91.4cm
3000m St.

Hoch
Stab
Weit
Drei

Kugel 7.26kg
Diskus 2.00kg
Hammer 7.26kg
Speer 800g

Zehnkampf

10.58
21.35
47.62
1:44.96
2:17.45
3:38.44
8:16.9
14:06.26
29:08.18

31:49
1:38.36

13.77
51.77
9:50.29

2.02
5.02
7.36
14.77

16.02
49.00
71.51
71.10

7335 Pt.

U23 M - Rekorde

Nino Portmann 00
Nino Portmann 00
Fabio Pedrazzi 00
André Bucher 76
André Bucher 76
André Bucher 76
André Bucher 76
Viktor Ro6thlin 74
Viktor Rothlin 74

Roman Renner 99
Lionel Schneider 03

Fabio Kiichler 04
Fabio Kiichler 04
Yves Cornillie 99

Jorg Grossmann 77
Andy Imfeld 81
Matthias Wagner 87
Noah Dje 02

Sandro Ferrari 95
Sandro Ferrari 95
Lars Wolfisberg 03
Cyrill Amhof 06

Nino Portmann 00

N & hd

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

| aufgefiihrt ab 1996

LA Nidwalden

LA Nidwalden

TV Inwil

STV Beromunster
STV Beromunster
STV Beromunster
STV Berominster
STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach

TSV 2001 Rotkreuz
STV Sempach

TSV Rothenburg athl.

TSV Rothenburg athl.
LR Gettnau

TV Willisau
Hochwacht Zug
LC Luzern

LC Luzern

TSV Rothenburg athl.
TSV Rothenburg athl.

LC Luzern
LC Luzern

LA Nidwalden

Canberra (Aus)

Luzern 11.06.22
Basel 06.06.22

La Chaux de F. 30.06.19

Zurich
Langenthal
Luzern

12.08.98
21.05.98
25.06.96
06.01.98
15.08.96
16.05.96

Aarau
Koblenz (D)

Lugano 28.08.21
Luzernn 27.1024

Bern 31.05.25
Langenthal 25.05.25
Thun 15.06.19

1999

2003

Luzern 28.06.07
Langenthal 27.06.21

Zug 17.06.15
Zurich 21.07.17
Albi FRA 19.07.24
Luzern 16.07.24

Frauenfeld 15.05.22

10.83 -0.9/1.88/13.57/7.31 +0.3/48.05/4:54.57/15.00/3.80/39.43/49.86



100m
200m
400m
800m
1000m
1500m
3000m
5000m
10000m

10km Strassenlauf

Halbmarathon

110m Hi 99.1cm
400m HU 91.4cm
2000m St.
3000m St.

Hoch

Stab

Weit

Drei

Kugel 6.00kg
Diskus 1.75kg

Hammer 6.00kg
Speer 800g

10-Kampf

4x100m

4x400m

3x1000m

Olympische

10.62
21.28
47.62
1:45.71
2:25.19
3:38.94
8:16.87
14:17.68

33.00
1:49.26

13.54
52.85
6:08.28
9:09.73

2.13
5.05
7.46
14.77
17.51
51.70

70.63 SR
71.10

7655 Pt.

42.15

3:21.04

7:26.50

3:17.46

U20 M - Rekorde

Franco Fahndrich 54
Guido Helfenstein 80
Fabio Pedrazzi 00
André Bucher 76
Jonas Schopfer 96
André Bucher 76
Viktor Réthlin 74
Viktor Rothlin 74
vakant

Lu Hass 07

Philipp Renner 96

Fabio Kiichler 04
Danilo Kichler 04
Beat Ammann 65
André Bucher 76

Mario Graber 60
Benjamin Proske 90
Matthias Wagner 87
Noah Dje 02

Sandro Ferrari 95
Sandro Ferrari 95
Lars Wolfisberg 03
Cyrill Amhof 06

Philipp Huber 74

 Nicia R

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

BTV Luzern Duisburg 24.08.73
TSV Oberkirch Willisau 16.05.98
TV Inwil La Chaux de F. 30.06.19
LR Berominster 1995
STV Sempach Willisau 02.05.15
LR Berominster 1995
STV Alpnach 1993
STV Alpnach 1993
LC Luzern Courroux 16.03.25

TSV 2001 Rotkreuz

TSV Rothenburg athl.
TSV Rothenburg athl.
LSC Luzern

LR Beromunster

BTV Luzern
LC Luzern
LC Luzern
LC Luzern

TSV Rothenburg athl.
TSV Rothenburg athl.
LC Luzern
LC Luzern

LC Altdorf

Luzern 25.10.15

Jerusalem ISR 07.08.23
Mannheim D 24.06.23
1984

Zug 03.09.95

1979

Jona 13.07.08
Olten 30.07.06
Langenthal 27.06.21

Zug 03.05.14
Wiesbaden 10.05.14
Luzern 24.09.22
Luzern 16.07.24

1993

11.42 0.0/6.77/14.31/1.89/48.90/14.80 +1.5/43.04/4.50/53.18/4:20.06

LC Luzern

A.Imhof / S.Lustenberger / M.Wagner / Ph.Dinki

LC Altdorf

S.Planzer / M.Bissig / Ch.Lemmel / Ph.Huber

LC Altdorf

M.Jauch / M.Wipfli / Ch.Lemmel

LG Nordstar Luzern

Geneve 16.09.05

1993

1993

Mutschellen 13.09.23

L.Moser / D.Kiichler / F.Kichler / T.Zurkirchen / P.Naef



100m

200m

400m

800m

1000m

1500m

3000m

5000m

5km Strassenlauf
10km Strassenlauf

110m HU 91.4cm
300m HU 84.0cm
400m HU 84.0cm
2000m St.

Hoch

Stab

Weit

Drei

Kugel 5.00kg
Diskus 1.50kg
Hammer 5.00kg
Speer 700g
(neu ab 2002)

Speer 600g
(alt)

Zehnkampf

Neunkampf

4x100m

3x1000m

Olympische

Américaine

10.62
21.40
49.00
1:52.27
2:27.19
3:54.54
8:38.09
16:01.58
15:41
36:38

13.74
37.76
53.66
6:20.30

2.03
4.60
7.05
13.87

16.49
55.54
61.02
69.22
62.08

65.40

6983 Pt.

 Nicia R

U118 M - Bestleistungen

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

Reto Schenkel 88
Reto Schenkel 88
Philipp Widmer 92
Jonas Schopfer 96
Jonas Schopfer 96
Jonas Schopfer 96
André Bucher 76
Peter Kreienbihl 88
Lu Hass 07

Lu Hass 07

Sven Rymann 07
Maurus Meyer 95
Colin Zumbuhl 06
Peter Kreienbiihl 88

Alex Amberg 74
Alessandro Reinert 88
Kim Metz 91

Noah Dje 02

Sandro Ferrari 95
Sandro Ferrari 95
Lars Wolfisberg 03
Cyrill Amhof 06
Reto Haas 86

Reto Haas 86

Philipp Widmer 92

STV Alpnach
STV Alpnach
TSV Rothenburg
STV Sempach
STV Sempach
STV Sempach
LR Beromunster
TV Inwil

LC Luzern

LC Luzern

LA Nidwalden

TSV Rothenburg athl.

TV Sarnen LA
TV Inwil

TV Ebikon
TV Inwil

LC Luzern
LC Luzern

TSV Rothenburg athl.
TSV Rothenburg athl.

TV Sarnen LA
LC Luzern
STV Alpnach

STV Alpnach

TSV Rothenburg

Thun
Thun
Riehen
Lausanne
Langenthal
Luzern

03.09.05
04.09.05
06.09.09
04.07.13
09.05.13
26.07.13

1993
Colombier 17.09.05
Trier GER 31.12.24

Dingelstadt GER 30.03.24

Bulle 06.07.24
Luzern 16.06.12
Bern 01.07.23
Bern 04.06.05

1991

Wil SG 24.09.05

Dudingen 07.09.08
Dudingen 17.09.19

Bern 05.05.12

Bern 05.05.12
Colombier 19.09.20
Maribor SLO 25.07.23
Minchen 05.08.2002

Bern 07.06.03

Hochdorf 27.09.09

100 11.12+0.2/WEIT 6.88+0.0/KUGEL5.00 13.04/HOCH 1.78/400 50.01
110H91.4 14.40+0.0/DISKUS1.50 35.81/STAB 4.00/SPEER700 35.77/1500 4:26.47

6682 Pt.

43.04

7:57.42

3:22.51

6:30.33

Philipp Zgraggen 85

LG Nordstar Luzern

LC Altdorf

Affoltern a.A. 07./08.09.02
11.66/34.95/3.80/47.89/14.96/6.43/14.23/1.76/3:15.02

Basel 27.08.16

Noah Attalla / Fabio Pedrazzi / Luis Hasler / Jonas Egger

LC Luzern

Colin Abel / Lu Hass / Valentin Nietlisbach

LG Nordstar Luzern

J.Schopfer / P.Heer / O.Schirch / A.deBeus

TV Inwil

D.Meier / A.Wiest / U.Albert

Genéve 08.09.24

Aarau 14.09.13

Zug 21.05.05



80m

600m

1000m

1500m

2000m

3000m

10km Strassenlauf

100m Hi 84.0cm
1500m St.

Hoch
Stab
Weit
Drei

Kugel 4.00kg
Diskus 1.00kg
Hammer 4.00kg
Speer 600g
Ball 200g
Sechskampf
UBS Kids Cup
(neu ab 2011)

Athletic-Cup
(alt bis 2010)

5x80m

3x1000m

9.13
1:24.45
2:31.19
4:13.13
5:45.49
9:00.24
38:29

13.08
4:23.87

1.90
3.80
7.01
12.93
15.14
53.80
54.39
61.78
68.77

4517 Pt.

2396 Pt.

2437 Pt.

45.42

8:18.43

 Nicia R

U116 M - Bestleistungen

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

Reto Schenkel 88

Ramon Christen 97
Fabian Zihlmann 12

Pius Arnold 82

Valentin Nietlisbach 09

André Bucher 76

Valentin Nietlisbach 09

Philipp Widmer 92
André Bucher 76

Céderic Dettwiler 02

Simon Wicki 88
Kim Metz 91
Carlos Lima 70

Sandro Ferrari 95
Noah Rihli 01
David Devonas 88
Cyrill Amhof 06

Janis Wullschleger 09

Manuel Bachmann 90

STV Alpnach

LA Nidwalden

LAR STV Hitzkirch
STV Willisau

LC Luzern

LR Beromdunster
LC Luzern

TSV Rothenburg
LR Beromunster

STV Willisau
TV Inwil

LC Luzern
TV Kriens

TSV Rothenburg

TSV Rothenburg athl.

LC Luzern
LC Luzern
Hochwacht Zug

STV Ballwil

14.23/5.72/14.26/1.81/42.01/3:03.26

Nathanael Birrer 98

Maurus Meyer 95

LC Luzern

80 9.37/0/WEIT 5.95/KUGEL4.00 14.60

LG Luzern-Nord

Riehen
Geneve
Zurich

Luzern
Lausanne

Luzern
Thun
Sarnen

Riehen
Zofingen

Langenthal
Luzern
Riehen

Winterthur
Zug

Payerne

Luzern

Kreuzlingen

Frauenfeld

M.Kopp / S.Jenooshan / Marc Meyer / M.Meyer / S.Ferrari

TV Ebikon

R.Schumacher / L.Baurle / B.Blaser

06.09.03
09.09.12
05.09.24
24.06.97
31.08.24

1991
29.10.23

02.09.07
1993

25.05.17
06.09.03
03.09.06

1985
14.09.10
11.06.16
06.09.03
14.09.21
25.05.24

06.08.05

29.06.13

25.09.10

11.09.10

1991



/ '
INNERSCHWEIZER LEICHTATHLETIK VERBANL

60m

600m

1000m

2000m

3000m

5km Strassenlauf

80m Hu 76.2cm
Hoch

Stab

Weit mit Zone
Kugel 3.00kg
Diskus 0.75kg
Hammer 3.00kg
Speer 400g
Ball 200g
Funfkampf
UBS Kids Cup
(neu ab 2011)

Athletic-Cup
(alt bis 2010)
5xFrei

3x600m

3x1000m

10:14.09
18:27

12.00
1.75
2.80
5.95
14.67
40.14
25.63
47.66
69.32

3290 Pt.

1957 Pt.

2191 Pt.

51.13

5:26.77

9:26.26

U114 M - Bestleistungen

Maurus Niederberger 97

Ramon Christen 97
Fabian Zihimann 12
Silvan Lang 99
Severin Kurt 95
Fabian Zihlmann 12

Hannes Bolk 12
Kilian Waser 88

Colin Zumbuhl 06
Kim Metz 91

Maurus Niederberger 97

Dimitri Fahndrich 04
David Devonas 88
Cyrill Amhof 06
Matthias Wagner 87

Kim Metz 91

 Nicia R

Stand 02.07.25 mduss@datazug.ch

AUDACIA Hochdorf
LA Nidwalden

LAR STV Hitzkirch
STV Beromiinster
TSV Rothenburg
LAR STV Hitzkirch

TV Reussbiuhl LA

Hochwacht Zug
TV Sarnen LA
LC Luzern

AUDACIA Hochdorf
LAR STV Hitzkirch
LC Luzern

LC Luzern

TV Reussbihl

LC Luzern

7.92/1.65/11.39/5.82/3:17.05

Ueli Meyer 02

Maurus Niederberger 97

STV Nebikon

AUDACIA Hochdorf

60 7.59/0/WEIT 5.11/KUGEL3.00 13.91/0

Innerschweizer Leichtathletikverband
V.Henggeler / A.Cassata / K.Metz / M.Vogler / A.Loretz

LC Luzern

Kreuzlingen 25.09.10
Muttenz 26.06.10
Zirich 05.09.24
Geneve 08.09.12
Luzern 08.06.08
Kerzers 15.03.25

Luzern 29.06.25
2001

Sarnen 16.08.19
Basel 05.09.04
Basel 05.09.10
Zofingen 12.08.17
Luzern 27.09.01
Chur 27.09.19
Ruswil 26.08.00

Hochdorf 25.09.04

Luzern 27.06.15

Kreuzlingen 25.09.10

Schaffhausen 17.08.03

Ibach 25.06.25

Louis Christen / Andreas A.Cazacu / Tobias von Moos

TV Willisau

Andreas Meyer / Christoph Bieri / Raphael Bieri

Hochdorf 03.06.99



